
The general effect of the Order will be to prohibit the driving of
a vehicle into the boxed area to be placed on the carriageway at the
junction of Romford Road, Station Road and High Street North
unless (subject to certain exceptions) the vehicle can be driven out of
the area immediately.

The prohibition will not apply:

(a) to vehicles being used for ambulance, fire brigade or police
purposes in an emergency.

(b) in respect of anything done with the permission or at the
direction of a police constable in uniform.

A copy of the Order which will come into operation on 10th
December 1990 and of the Council's statement of reasons for making
the Order can be inspected during normal office hours on Mondays
to Fridays inclusive until the expiration of a period of six weeks from
the date on which the Order was made in offices of the Director of
Technical Services, 25 Nelson Street, East Ham, E6 4EH, from
whom copies of the Order may be obtained.

Any person desiring to question the validity of the Order or of any
provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the
relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any
relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made
thereunder have not been compiled with in relation to the Order
may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make
application for the purpose to the High Court.

J. Samuel, Chief Executive (the Officer appointed for this
purpose).

4th December 1990. (853)
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Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of
Sutton propose to make the above Order under the Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1984 as amended by the Local Government Act
1985.

The general effect of this Order will be to increase car park charges
as detailed in the items to the Schedule attached to this notice.

Full details of the proposals are contained in the following
documents:

(a) the draft Order;
(b) the Sutton (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1988;
(c) the Council's statement of reasons for proposing to make the

Order.

These may be examined at:
(i) the Civic Offices, St. Nicholas Way, Sutton, Monday to Friday

9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
(ii) the Technical Offices, 24 Denmark Road, Carshalton, Monday

to Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Further information may be obtained by telephoning the
Technical Services Department on 081 770 6459.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order, you should send a
statement in writing including the grounds for your objection and
quoting reference 90-PP-5 to the following address by 28th
December 1990.

W. Barton, Assistant Chief Executive (Borough Solicitor)
Civic Offices,

St. Nicholas Way, Sutton, Surrey SMI 1EA.

Name of Location of
Parking Place

North Cheam

Cheam Library/
High Street,
Carshalton/
Arts in Carshalton/
Shotfield,
Wallington

SCHEDULE

Period of Use

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
(maximum stay)

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 5 hours
up to 6 hours
up to 7 hours
up to 8 hours
per day
Contract parking:
Annual
Quarterly

Charge

30p.
50p.
70p.

20p.
30p
40p.
50p.
60p.
70p.
80p.
90p.
£1.00

£250.00
£65.00

;, 6TH DECEMBER

Name of Location of
Parking Place
Town Hall,
Wallington

Kingsway Road,
Cheam

Rosehill

Sutton Park Road

Gibson Road

Clarendon Road
Wallington

Brighton Road

Lenham Road

Stone Place/
Public Hall/
Melbourne Road

Worcester Road

6th December 1990.

1990

Period of Use

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
(maximum stay)

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
(maximum stay)
Contract parking:
Annual
Quarterly

up to 1 hour
over 1 hour
Contract parking (cars):
Annual
Quarterly
Lorry parking:
per visit
Annual contract
Quarterly contract

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 6 hours
per day

up to 30 mins.
up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 6 hours
over 6 hours
Lost ticket
Contract parking:
Quarterly

Monday to Saturday
8 p.m. to 2 p.m.

per visit

Monday to Friday
per day
Saturday per visit

up to 30 mins.
up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 6 hours
over 6 hours
Lost Ticket
Contract parking:
Quarterly

up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
up to 3 hours
up to 4 hours
up to 5 hours
up to 6 hours
up to 7 hours
up to 8 hours
per day
Contract parking:
Annual
Quarterly
Lorry parking per visit

Contract parking only:
Quarterly

18849

Charge

20p.
30p.
40p.

20p.
30p.
40p.

£380.00
£100.00

lOp
20p

£35
£10

£1.00
£150.00
£40.00

30p.
50p.
80p.
£1.00
£1.50
£2.00

20p.
30p.
50p.
80p.
£1.00
£1.50
£2.00
£2.00

£100.00 +
VAT.

Free

lOp.

£2.00
£1.00

20p.
30p.
50p.
80p.
£1.10
£2.00
£3.00
£3.00

£150.00 +
VAT.

20p.
30p.
40p.
50p.
60p.
70p.
80p
90p.
£1.00

£250.00
£65.00
30p.

£100.00 +
VAT.

(730)


