The general effect of the Order will be to prohibit the driving of a vehicle into the boxed area to be placed on the carriageway at the junction of Romford Road, Station Road and High Street North unless (subject to certain exceptions) the vehicle can be driven out of the area immediately.

The prohibition will not apply:

 (a) to vehicles being used for ambulance, fire brigade or police purposes in an emergency.

(b) in respect of anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform.

A copy of the Order which will come into operation on 10th December 1990 and of the Council's statement of reasons for making the Order can be inspected during normal office hours on Mondays to Fridays inclusive until the expiration of a period of six weeks from the date on which the Order was made in offices of the Director of Technical Services, 25 Nelson Street, East Ham, E6 4EH, from whom copies of the Order may be obtained.

Any person desiring to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the relevant powers of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or that any relevant requirements thereof or of any relevant regulations made thereunder have not been compiled with in relation to the Order may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

 Samuel, Chief Executive (the Officer appointed for this purpose).

4th December 1990. (853)

## LONDON BOROUGH OF SUTTON

The Sutton (Off-Street Parking Places) (Amendment No.) Order
190

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of Sutton propose to make the above Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended by the Local Government Act 1985

The general effect of this Order will be to increase car park charges as detailed in the items to the Schedule attached to this notice.

Full details of the proposals are contained in the following documents:

(a) the draft Order;

(b) the Sutton (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1988;

(c) the Council's statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order.

These may be examined at:

(i) the Civic Offices, St. Nicholas Way, Sutton, Monday to Friday 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

(ii) the Technical Offices, 24 Denmark Road, Carshalton, Monday to Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Further information may be obtained by telephoning the Technical Services Department on 081 770 6459.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order, you should send a statement in writing including the grounds for your objection and quoting reference 90-PP-5 to the following address by 28th December 1990.

W. Barton, Assistant Chief Executive (Borough Solicitor) Civic Offices.

St. Nicholas Way, S	utton, Surrey SMI 1EA.			Contract parking: Quarterly	£150.00 + VAT.
Name of Location of Parking Place North Cheam	SCHEDULE  Period of Use  Charge  up to 1 hour 30p. up to 2 hours 50p. up to 3 hours 70p. (maximum stay)  up to 1 hour 20p. up to 2 hours 30p up to 3 hours 40p. up to 4 hours 50p. up to 5 hours 60p. up to 6 hours 70p. up to 7 hours 80p.	Stone Place/ Public Hall/ Melbourne Road	up to 1 hour up to 2 hours up to 3 hours up to 4 hours up to 5 hours up to 6 hours up to 7 hours	20p. 30p. 40p. 50p. 60p. 70p.	
Cheam Library/ High Street, Carshalton/ Arts in Carshalton/ Shotfield, Wallington		30p 40p. 50p. 60p. 70p.		up to 8 hours per day Contract parking: Annual Quarterly Lorry parking per visit	90p. £1.00 £250.00 £65.00 30p.
	up to 8 hours per day Contract parking: Annual Quarterly	90p. £1.00 £250.00 £65.00	Worcester Road 6th December 1990.	Contract parking only: Quarterly	£100.00 + VAT. (730)

Lenham Road

	Name of Location of Parking Place	Period of Use	Charge
	Town Hall.	up to 1 hour	20p.
	Wallington	up to 2 hours	20р. 30р.
	***************************************	up to 3 hours	40p.
		(maximum stay)	чор.
	Kingsway Road,	up to 1 hour	20p.
	Cheam	up to 2 hours	30p.
		up to 3 hours (maximum stay)	40p.
		Contract parking:	6300.00
		Annual	£380.00
		Quarterly	£100.00
	Rosehill	up to 1 hour	10p
		over 1 hour	20p
		Contract parking (cars):	
		Annual	£35
		Quarterly	£10
		Lorry parking:	
		per visit	£1.00
		Annual contract	£150.00
		Quarterly contract	£40.00
	Sutton Park Road	up to 1 hour	30p.
		up to 2 hours	50p.
		up to 3 hours	80p.
		up to 4 hours	£1.00
		up to 6 hours	£1.50
		per day	£2.00
	Gibson Road	up to 30 mins.	20p.
		up to 1 hour	30p.
		up to 2 hours	50p.
		up to 3 hours	80p.
		up to 4 hours	£1.00
		up to 6 hours	£1.50
		over 6 hours	£2.00
		Lost ticket	£2.00
		Contract parking: Quarterly	£100.00 +
		Quarterly	VAT.
		Monday to Saturday	
		8 p.m. to 2 p.m.	Free
	Clarendon Road Wallington	per visit	10p.
	Brighton Road	Monday to Friday	
		per day	£2.00

. Saturday per visit

up to 30 mins.

up to 1 hour

up to 2 hours

up to 3 hours

up to 4 hours

up to 6 hours

over 6 hours

Lost Ticket

£1.00

20p.

30p.

50p.

80p.

£1.10

£2.00

£3.00

£3.00